07:45 h

08:00 h

08:05 h

08:25 h

09:00 h

09:30 h

Delegation der Deutschen
Wirtschaft in Sri Lanka
Delegation of German Industry
and Commerce in Sri Lanka

AHK Sri Lanka Breakfast Dialogue

Economic Overview and 2025 Budget Review

When: 12t March 2025, 08:00-09:30 h
Where: Jetwing Colombo Seven-Barnes Hall

Agenda

Guest Arrival

Welcome Remarks

Ms. Marie Antonia von Schonburg

Chief Delegate

Delegation of German Industry and Commerce in Sri Lanka

Economic overview and 2025 budget review
Mr. Shiran Fernando

Chief Economic Policy Advisor

The Ceylon Chamber of Commerce

Q&A and open discussion with the attendees

Breakfast and Networking

End of Program

We are looking forward to a fruitful discussion!!

Delegation of German Industry and Commerce in Sri Lanka
127 W A D Ramanayake Mawatha, 15" Floor | Colombo 2 | Sri Lanka
Tel. (+94) 11 2314364 | www.srilanka.ahk.de



