

Delegation der Deutschen Wirtschaft in Sri Lanka Delegation of German Industry and Commerce in Sri Lanka

AHK Sri Lanka Breakfast Dialogue

Economic Overview and 2025 Budget Review

When:	12 th March 2025 <i>,</i> 08:00-09:30 h
Where:	Jetwing Colombo Seven-Barnes Hall

<u>Agenda</u>

07:45 h	Guest Arrival
08:00 h	Welcome Remarks Ms. Marie Antonia von Schönburg Chief Delegate Delegation of German Industry and Commerce in Sri Lanka
08:05 h	Economic overview and 2025 budget review Mr. Shiran Fernando Chief Economic Policy Advisor The Ceylon Chamber of Commerce
08:25 h	Q&A and open discussion with the attendees
09:00 h	Breakfast and Networking
09:30 h	End of Program

We are looking forward to a fruitful discussion!!